

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: Crl.P.No.6661 of 2025****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	20.04.2026	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> The present interlocutory application is filed seeking to relax the bail condition No.(ii) imposed at paragraph No.7 while granting the bail to the petitioner vide order dated 27.10.2025 in Crl.P.No.6661 of 2025. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor representing on behalf of the State. Considering the submissions made, the condition No.(ii) viz., that “the petitioner/accused No.2 shall appear before the Station House Officer, Pendurthy Police Station, on every Saturday in between 10:00 am and 05:00 pm, till cognizance is taken by the Trial Court”, is modified as hereunder: “The petitioner/accused No.2 shall appear before the Station House Officer, concerned, once in a fortnight, i.e., on every 2nd and 4th Sunday, in between 10:00 am and 05:00 pm, till cognizance is	

		taken by the Trial Court.” Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2026 is ordered. UPS <u>Dr.VJP, J</u>	
--	--	---	--